

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0084 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/9/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/15/2019 Final action: 1/15/2019

Title: Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board authorize the signature of all five board members on

a Certificate of Recognition for Chief Michael Hardy to congratulate him on his retirement from El Dorado County Fire Protection District after 37 years in the firefighter profession and thanks for his

service to the residents of El Dorado County since 1991. (Est. Time: 5 Min.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Executed Certificate of Recognition

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/15/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board authorize the signature of all five board members on a Certificate of Recognition for Chief Michael Hardy to congratulate him on his retirement from El Dorado County Fire Protection District after 37 years in the firefighter profession and thanks for his service to the residents of El Dorado County since 1991. (Est. Time: 5 Min.)